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Who is providing the HD8 Ring & Ride Minibus Service? 
The Denby Dale Centre (DDC) is an independent charity working throughout 
Kirklees, aiming to reduce loneliness & isolation, and improve quality of life 
by providing Community Activities, Community Transport & Community 
Centres. 
 

The DDC Anti-Loneliness Projects: 
1. Group Minibus Hire 
2. Volunteer Car Service 
3. HD8 Ring & Ride Service 
4. HD9 Ring & Ride Service 
5. Kirkburton Dementia Social Group 
6. Emley Dementia Social Group 
7. Huddersfield Dementia Social Group 
8. Almondbury Dementia Social Group 
9. Heckmondwike Dementia Social Group 
10. Denby Dale Cream Teas 
11. Kirkburton Film and Food Club 
12. Kirkburton Tea Dance 
13. Kirkburton Café Extra 
14. Kirkburton Coffee Mornings  
15. The Kirkburton Hub Community Centre 
16. DDC Special Awareness Events 
17. DDC Training Centre 
18. Denby Dale Centre Drop In 
19. Denby Dale Centre Charity Shop 
20. Kirklees Community Minibus Network 

 

If you want to know more about: 

• Becoming a member   hello@ddc.org.uk  

• Volunteering to help   volunteer@ddc.org.uk  

• Corporate Volunteering   volunteer@ddc.org.uk  

• Training Services & charity discount training@ddc.org.uk  

• Community Transport    transport@ddc.org.uk  
 

…then email or: 

• Call us on 01484 860077 

• Learn about us at:      www.ddc.org.uk  

• Visit us at Springfield Mill, Norman Road, Denby Dale, HD8 8TH 

 
 
 

HD8  
January to March 2020 

Ring & Ride Programme 
 

Reducing Isolation 
Reducing Loneliness 

Improving Quality of Life  
 

01484 860077 
transport@ddc.org.uk 

www.ddc.org.uk 
 

Welcome to this quarterly programme of door-to-door trips for people living 
with a HD9 postcode.  This membership service is available to people who 

need help overcoming transport barriers, and the service links with the 
Volunteer Car Service.  The trips are priced for individual tickets, transport 

only, which is paid for on the minibus direct to the driver.  This not-for-profit 
service is subject to cancellation if low numbers are experienced, however 

higher numbers of passengers on a trip result in lower prices.  
Book your ticket using the phone number above.   

 

JOIN US 
 

BOOK YOUR SEAT 
 

GET PICKED UP & 
ENJOY YOUR TRIP 
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 MORRISONS  Reference: 
Pick Up from: 09:30 & 10:30 Wed 8 Jan Trip 1 
Cost:  £6.00 Wed 15 Jan Trip 2 
Details: Drop off Morrisons and 

return 12:45 & 14:00 
Wed 22 Jan Trip 3 

 Wed 29 Jan Trip 4 
 Wed 5 Feb Trip 5 
 Wed 12 Feb Trip 6 
 Wed 19 Feb Trip 7 
 Wed 26 Feb Trip 8 
 Wed 4 Mar Trip 9 
 Wed 11 Mar Trip 10 
 Wed 18 Mar Trip 11 
 Wed 25 Mar Trip 12 
 
Trip Name: BARNSLEY  Reference: 
Pick Up from: 09:15 Fri 3 Jan Trip 13 
Cost:  £6.00 Fri 10 Jan Trip 14 
Details: Drop off AT Eldon Arcade 

return at 13.30 
Fri 17 Jan Trip 15 

 Fri 24 Jan Trip 16 
 Fri 31 Jan Trip 17 
 Fri 7 Feb Trip 18 
 Fri 14 Feb Trip 19 
 Fri 21 Feb Trip 20 
 Fri 28 Feb Trip 21 
 Fri 6 Mar Trip 22 
 Fri 13 Mar Trip 23 
 Fri 20 Mar Trip 24 
 Fri 27 Mar Trip 25 
 
Trip Name: PETER’S LUNCH TRIP Reference: Trip 26 
Day/Date: Thursday 16  Jan 2020   
8-11 passengers: £7.50 Pick Up 

from: 
09:30 

12-16 passengers: £7.00 Drop Off 
by: 

17:00 

Details: Stop off for coffee then on for lunch. Transport only. 
 

CALL TO BOOK: 01484 860077 

Trip Name: BOUNDARY MILLS SHEFFIELD Reference: Trip 27 
Day/Date: Thursday 23 Jan 2020   
8-11 passengers £8.50 Pick Up 

from: 
09:30 

12-16 passengers £8.00 Leave by: 16:00 
Details: Enjoy the last of the sales. Transport only. 
 
Trip Name: PETER’S LUNCH TRIP Reference: Trip 28 
Day/Date: Tuesday 4 Feb 2020   
8-11 passengers £7.50 Pick Up from: 09:30 
12-16 passengers £7.00 Drop Off by: 17:00 
Details: Stop off for coffee then on for lunch. Transport only.  
 
Trip Name: WHITE ROSE SHOPPING CENTRE Reference: Trip 29 
Day/Date: Thursday 20 Feb 2020   
8-11 passengers £8.50 Pick Up 

from: 
09:30 

12-16 passengers £8.00 Leave  by: 16:00 
Details: A bit of retail therapy for the winter blues Transport only 
 
Trip Name: PETER’S LUNCH TRIP Reference: Trip 30 
Day/Date: Thursday 12 Mar 2020   
8-11 passengers £0.00 Pick Up from: 09:30 
12-16 passengers £0.00 Drop Off by: 17:00 
Details: Stop off for coffee then on for lunch. Transport only.  
 
Trip Name: TONG GARDEN CENTRE Reference: Trip 31 
Day/Date: Tuesday 31 Mar   
8-11 passengers £9.00 Pick Up from: 09:30 
12-16 passengers £9.50 Leave by: 16:00 
Details: Fancy buying some spring plants and a spot of lunch. 

Transport only. 
 

My Booking Record  
For your own reference, tick when booked & confirmed: Trip 25  

Trip 1  Trip 7  Trip 13   Trip 19  Trip 26  

Trip 2  Trip 8  Trip 14   Trip 20  Trip 27  

Trip 3  Trip 9  Trip 15   Trip 21  Trip 28  

Trip 4  Trip 10  Trip 16   Trip 22  Trip 29  

Trip 5  Trip 11  Trip 17    Trip 23  Trip 30  

Trip 6  Trip 12  Trip 18   Trip 24  Trip 31  
 


